## **LEGAL NOTICE**

In The Circuit Court
For The Fifth Judicial Circuit
Clark County, Marshall, Illinois
Estate Of Caroline E. Vespie
Deceased

2024-PR-22

Claim Notice

Notice is given of the death of **Caroline E. Vespie.** Letters of office were issued on April 22, 2024, to Mark G. Vespie of 21356 N. 2245th Street, Dennison, IL 62423, as Independent Executor, whose attorney is Joseph R. Schroeder; Bennett, Schroeder & Wieck; 517 Locust Street, P.O. Box 98, Marshall, Illinois 62441.

Claims against the estate may be filed in the office of the Clerk of Court, Clark County Courthouse, Marshall, IL 62441, or with the representative, or both, within 6 months from the date of first publication of this Notice (May 3, 2024), and any claim not filed within that period is barred. However, if written notice is required pursuant to 755 ILCS 5/18-3, less than three (3) months before the last date of the aforementioned period, then any claimant so notified must file said claim within three (3) months of receiving such notice or said claim will also be barred. Copies of a claim filed with the Clerk must be mailed or delivered to the Independent Administrator and to the attorney within ten (10) days after it has been filed.

Dated this 26th day of April 2024.

Mark G. Vespie
Independent Executor
Joseph R. Schroeder
ARDC #2508737
Bennett, Schroeder & Wieck
Attorney for Estate
517 Locust St., P.O. Box 98
Marshall, Illinois 62441
Telephone: (217) 826-8051
Telefax: (217) 826-5011
email: jschroeder@bswlawfirm.com
5/3.10.17

## **PUBLIC NOTICE**

Assumed Name Publication
Public notice is hereby given

Public notice is hereby given that on April 24, 2024, a certificate was filed in the office of the County Clerk of Clark County, Illinois, setting forth the names and post office addresses of all of the persons owning, conduct-

ing and transacting the business known as **Bo's Shop & Drop** located at 714 South 2nd
Street, Marshall IL 62441.

Dated: April 24, 2024.

Laura H. Lee County Clerk

5/3,10,17

### PUBLIC BID NOTICE

Clark County Ambulance Service has listed the following vehicles for sale on the website publicsurplus.com

2006 Ford Road Rescue Ambulance; 6.0 diesel; 69,290 miles

2010 Ford Med Tech Ambulance; 6.0 diesel; 111,981 miles; 5449 hours

Auction ends May 22, 2024. 5/14,17

#### PUBLIC BID NOTICE

Marshall Community Unit School District C-2

Marshall Schools is accepting sealed bids for North School Boiler Replacement.

Details for this bid are available by contacting Kevin Ross, Superintendent of Schools, at kross@marshallk12.net or by calling (217) 826-5912. Bid information is also available on the district website, www.marshallk12.net, under Public Bid Notices on the menu.

Sealed Bids should be received in the Unit Office at 503 Pine St., Marshall, IL, 62441, by May 31, 2024, before 1pm, Central Time. A Sealed Bid Opening will be held at that time. Approval of bids by the Marshall Board of Education would take place at their regular meeting on Thursday, June 13, 2024, 6pm, at Marshall Junior High School, 806 N. 6th St. The Marshall Board of Education reserves the right to reject any and all bids received.

# **PUBLIC NOTICE**

Notice is hereby given by the Martinsville C3 Board Of Education that a tentative amended budget for the fiscal year beginning July 1, 2023 will be on file and conveniently available to public inspection at the Unit Office at 255 W. Cumberland St. from and after 8am, May 17, 2024. Notice is further hereby given that a public hearing on said amended budget will be

held at 6pm on June 18, 2024 at the Martinsville Jr/Sr High School Media Center.

Dated: May 10, 2024

Board Of Education
Of Martinsville School
District C-3
County Of Clark
State Of Illinois,
Patricia Hollingsworth,
Secretary

## **LEGAL NOTICE**

Notice By Publication
IN THE CIRCUIT COURT
OF THE FIFTH JUDICIAL CIRCUIT CLARK COUNTY

RE: THE MARRIAGE OF Jessica Danielle Goldsberry, Petitioner

And

Jacob Robert Best, Respondent

Case No. 2024-DN-10
NOTICE BY PUBLICATION

The requisite Affidavit for Publication having been filed, NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN YOU, Jacob Robert Best, Respondent in the above-entitled cause, that suit has been commenced in the Circuit Court of the Fifth Judicial Circuit, Clark County, Illinois, by the said Petitioner against you praying for a dissolution of marriage and for other relief; and that said suit is still pending.

Now, therefore, unless you Jacob Robert Best, the said Respondent, file your answer to the Petition in said suit or otherwise make your appearance therein, in the said Circuit Court of the Fifth Judicial Circuit, Clark County, Illinois on or before June 19, 2024, default may be entered against you at any time after that day and a judgment entered in accordance with the prayer of said Petition.

Dated: May 14, 2024 at Marshall, Illinois.

Ami Shaw Circuit Clerk

5/17,24,31

## **PUBLIC NOTICE**

Notice Of Public Hearing A Public Hearing will be conducted on Tuesday, May 28, 2024, in the **City of Marshall**, at City Hall Council Chambers, 201 S. Michigan Ave., Marshall, IL 62441, commencing at 4pm to hear or receive oral or written comments concerning the addition of territory, Delta Public House, to the Clark County Enterprise Zone boundaries near Marshall, Illinois.

For additional information concerning the Public Hearing or the proposal addition of territory being considered, contact: Nancy Smitley, City of Marshall, P.O. Box 298, 201 South Michigan Avenue, Marshall IL 62441; phone number: 217-826-8087.